DocuSign Envelope ID: FACD61A4-98AF-41AA-A6D9-BE7868924C47

RESOLUTION

No. 2024-010

By Commissioner Marecki

RESOLVED, by the Wayne County Commission this 18th day of January,
2024 that approval be, and is hereby, granted authorizing Amendment No. 7 to a three-
year contract between the Charter County of Wayne and the Joint Venture of Orchard,
Hiltz & McCliment, Inc. (of Livonia) & Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. (of Detroit) (OHM &
HRC), not to exceed $1,041,200, extending the term of the contract by one year, to
continue providing as-needed, architectural and engineering services for selected
County-operated wastewater facilities, as recommended by the Chief Executive Officer;
and be it further

RESOLVED, that Amendment No. 7 increases the total contract not-to-
exceed amount from $2,307,000 to $3,348,200; Amendment No. 7 extends the term of
the contract from February 16, 2012 through December 31, 2024 and the cost of
Amendment No. 7 will be charged to Account Nos. 598 54004 812000 ($233,733 Rouge
Valley), 596 54016 812000 ($431,867 Riv Rouge Cso Basin), 596 54017 812000
($241,867 Inkster Cso Basin), 596 54018 812000 ($91,866 Dbn Hgts Cso Basin) and 596
54019 812000 ($41,867 Redford Cso Basin); and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer be, and is hereby, duly
authorized to execute the aforementioned amendment on behalf of the Charter County of
Wayne.

[Amendment No. 7 on File]

(2011-37-165M7)



